SOUTH GERMANY OFFICE
Pleidelsheimer Strasse47, 74321,
Bietigheim-Bissingen
Tel: +49-(0)7142-77418-0
Fax: +49-(0)7142-77418-20
SPAIN BRANCH
P.I. EL MONTALVO III C/Segunda, 6. Portal 1-2a,
Oficina 5 37188-Carbajosa de La Sagrada

FAG
Bearing Bore Diameter
Bearing Type Code
Bearing Outside Diameter
Internal Speci�cation
Accuracy
Preload
Single Universal (Combination Code)
Cage Code
Seal Code*
06
62 B
062
TAB
TAC
BSB
30
30
030
P4F
PN7B
U
SU
U-T
DDG
-2RS
-2LR /GM
C10
Non-mark Open Type
NACHI LR : Contact Seal,
　 NK : Non-Contact Seal
NSK DDG : Contact Seal
FAG RS : Contact Seal
*
Bearing Number Designation
CATALOG NO. B3115E
2013.06.V-ABE-ABE
Ball Screw Support Bearings
Assembly Manual
BSSBA_manual_E.indd   1 13/06/13   10:30
Shaft Housing
Assembly Procedures
1
3
5
4
1
3
2
1.
2.
3. 4.
4
2
Preparations prior to Assembly
Grease Injection to Bearings
Test Operation
The Example of Methods for Adjustment of the Shaft Pre-tension
The Example of Methods for Adjustment of
the Outer Ring Clearance Reduction Gap (∆)
Mounting a Bearing
Checking the Shaft and Housing
First choose a clean location.
And all of the necessary tools and equipment should be on hand
before beginning any bearing mounting procedure.
Select the proper grease. For examples of the main types of grease
used for machine tool bearings, see Table 2.
A greaseing amount of 40 to 50% of the bearing internal space volume
is recommended for a ball screw support bearing (open type). For
information about internal space volume of bearings and calculation

FAG
Bearing Bore Diameter
Bearing Type Code
Bearing Outside Diameter
Internal Speci�cation
Accuracy
Preload
Single Universal (Combination Code)
Cage Code
Seal Code*
06
62 B
062
TAB
TAC
BSB
30
30
030
P4F
PN7B
U
SU
U-T
DDG
-2RS
-2LR /GM
C10
Non-mark Open Type
NACHI LR : Contact Seal,
　 NK : Non-Contact Seal
NSK DDG : Contact Seal
FAG RS : Contact Seal
*
Bearing Number Designation
CATALOG NO. B3115E
2013.06.V-ABE-ABE
Ball Screw Support Bearings
Assembly Manual
BSSBA_manual_E.indd   1 13/06/13   10:30
SOUTH GERMANY OFFICE
Pleidelsheimer Strasse47, 74321,
Bietigheim-Bissingen
Tel: +49-(0)7142-77418-0
Fax: +49-(0)7142-77418-20
SPAIN BRANCH
P.I. EL MONTALVO III C/Segunda, 6. Portal 1-2a,
Oficina 5 37188-Carbajosa de La Sagrada
Salamanca- España
Tel: +34-(0)923-197-837
Fax: +34-(0)923-197-758
CZECH BRANCH
Sezemicka 2757/2, Praha 9 193 00, Horni
Pocernice VGP Park - Building A1, CZECH
Tel: +420-255-734-000 Fax: +420-255-734-001
U.K. BRANCH
Unit 3, 92, Kettles Wood Drive Woodgate Business
Park, BIRMINGHAM B32 3DB, U.K.
Tel: +44-(0)121-423-5000
Fax: +44-(0)121-421-7520
TURKEY OFFICE
Karaman Ciftligi Mevkii, Agaoglu My Prestige,
K;13, D;110, 34746, Atasehir, Istanbul, TURKEY
Tel: +90-(0)216-688-4457 Fax: +90-(0)216-688-4458
Manufacturing
• NACHI CZECH s.r.o
Prumyslova 2732, 440 01 Louny, CZECH
Tel: +420-415-930-930 Fax: +420-415-930-940
ASIA and OCEANIA
Sales
• NACHI SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
No.2 Joo Koon Way, Jurong Town, Singapore
628943, SINGAPORE